OTC Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

Hi Score Corporation

- From July 1,2010 to the present Hi Score Corporation (Florida Corporation)
- From March 8,2008 to June 30,2010 Hi Score Corporation (Delaware Corporation)
- From August 4,1999 to March 8,2008 eVideoTV, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)
- From October 16,1997 to August 4,1999 Asia Pacific Enterprises, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)
- From July 25,1997 to October 16,1997 Oro Rico Mining Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

2) Address of the issuer's principal executive offices

Company Headquarters

Address 1: 10778 NW 53 rd St

Address 2: Suite B

Address 3: Sunrise, Fl. 33351

Phone: 954-990-6827

Email: Michael@greenledsolutions.com Website(s): hiscorecorporation.com

IR Contact

Address 1: 10778 NW 53rd St.

Address 2: Suite B Address 3: Sunrise, Fl. Phone: 954-990-6827

Email: Michael@greenledsolutions.com Website(s): hiscorecorporation.com

3) **Security Information**

Trading Symbol: HSCO

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Common

CUSIP: 42839700

Par or Stated Value: .000001

Total shares authorized: 6,000,000,000 as of: 03/27/2013 Total shares outstanding: 4,200,476,557 as of: 03/27/2013

Preferred share information (if necessary):

Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Preferred Series 'A'

CUSIP: N/A

Par or Stated Value: .0001

Total shares authorized: 10,000,000 as of: 3/27/2013 Total shares outstanding: 1,000,000 as of: 03/27/2013

Transfer Agent

Name: Signature Stock Transfer Address 1: 2632 Coachlight Court Address 2: Plano, Tx. 75093

Address 3:

Phone: 972-612-4120

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?* Yes: X No: *To be included in the OTC Pink Current Information tier, the transfer agent must be registered under the Exchange Act.

List any restrictions on the transfer of security:

DTC Deposit Chill

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months.

Number of

None

Within the past year please list any past, pending or anticipated stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization:

None

4) Issuance History

List below any events, in chronological order, that resulted in changes in total shares outstanding by the issuer in the past two fiscal years and any interim period. The list shall include all offerings of securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire such securities issued for services, describing (1) the securities, (2) the persons or entities to whom such securities were issued and (3) the services provided by such persons or entities. The list shall indicate:

<u>DATE</u>	Name of Stock Holder	Nature and Method of Issuance and Jurisdiction	Shares Offered if Different than Number of Shares Sold	FREE TRADING	RESTRICTED	<u>TOTAL</u> OUTSTANDING	Price offered to Company	<u>Cash to</u> <u>Company</u>	Do Shares Have a Legend On the Certificate	Reason for Issuance or Services Rendered if Applicable
3/2/2011	Post Reverse Split			43,693,304	542,696	44,236,000				
3/2/2011	Dominick Falso	N/A	N/A		19,840,000	64,076,000	N/A	N/A	У	Management Debt
3/4/2011	Cambridge/Goddu	144	N/A	5,000,000		69,076,000	N/A	N/A		Conversion
3/4/2011	Ira Lewis	R	N/A		99,200	69,175,200	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management
3/4/2011	Dror svorai	R	N/A		39,680,000	108,855,200	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management Debt
3/1/2011	Boris	144	N/A	4,370,000		113,225,200	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
3/1/2011	Quantumcast	144	N/A	4,375,000		117,600,200	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
3/1/2011	Green Streak	144	N/A	4,375,000		121,975,200	N/A	N/A		Conversion
3/9/2011	Pete Ruggeri	R	N/A		2,000,000	123,975,200	N/A	N/A		Management
3/10/2011	Kodiak Group	FT 504	4,166,667	4,166,667		128,141,867	\$11,514.00	\$11,514.00		504 Debt
3/11/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 144	6,965,175	6,965,175		135,107,042	N/A	N/A		Conversion
3/14/2011	Kodiak Group	FT 504	12,000,000	12,000,000		147,107,042	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00		504 Re-issued Stolen
3/17/2011	Jeff Whitfield	R	N/A		19,840	147,126,882	N/A	N/A	Υ	Shares Re-issued Stolen
3/17/2011	Richard Breinlinger	R	N/A		19,840	147,146,722	N/A	N/A	Υ	Shares
3/17/2011	Bill Lehnart	R	N/A		14,880	147,161,602	N/A	N/A	Υ	Re-issued Stolen

-	ı		
١,	ha	res	ξ

										Re-issued
3/17/2011	Noel Rogers	R	N/A		386,880	147,548,482	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued
3/17/2011	Art Yarzumbeck	R	N/A		19,840	147,568,322	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued
3/17/2011	Christopher Quiroga	R	N/A		19,840	147,588,162	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued
3/17/2011	Dustin White	R	N/A		39,680	147,627,842	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued
3/17/2011	Eric Couchman	R	N/A		19,840	147,647,682	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued
3/17/2011	Fred Ragle	R	N/A		9,920	147,657,602	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares
3/17/2011	Gary Vandenriessch	R	N/A		595,200	148,252,802	N/A	N/A	Υ	Re-issued Stolen Shares
2/17/2011	Mark Livingston	D	NI/A		F0F 020	140 750 722	N1/A	N/A	V	Re-issued Stolen
3/17/2011	Mark Livingston	R	N/A		505,920	148,758,722	N/A	N/A	Y	Shares
3/15/2011	Eric Weinberger	R	N/A		20,000,000	168,758,722	N/A	N/A	Υ	Consulting Re-issued
3/21/2011	Jane Welch	R	N/A		37,200	168,795,922	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares Re-issued Stolen
3/21/2011	John Neely	R	N/A		925,539	169,721,461	N/A	N/A	Υ	Shares
3/21/2011	Avi Mardo	R	N/A		49,600	169,771,061	N/A	N/A	Υ	Consulting Re-issued
3/21/2011	John Welch	R	N/A		124,000	169,895,061	N/A	N/A	Υ	Stolen Shares
3/23/2011	Magna Group	FT 144	N/A	8,847,142		178,742,203	N/A	N/A	Υ	Debt Conversion
3/23/2011	Magna Group	FT 504	8,857,143	8,857,143		187,599,346	\$11,514.00	\$11,514.00		504
3/23/2011	Financial Insights	R	N/A		10,000,000	197,599,346	N/A	N/A	Υ	Consulting
3/24/2011	Green Streak	FT 144	N/A	9,000,000		206,599,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/24/2011	Boris Arencibia	FT 144	N/A	9,000,000		215,599,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/24/2011	Quantumcast	FT 144	N/A	9,000,000		224,599,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/30/2011	Kodiak Group	FT 504	25,000,000	25,000,000		249,599,346	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00		Debt Conversion
4/1/2011	Estate of Richard Talley	FT 144	N/A	25,000,000		274,599,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/12/2011	Boris Arencibia	FT 144	N/A	15,025,000		289,624,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/12/2011	Asher/Goddu	FT 144	N/A	50,000,000		339,624,346	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/7/2011	Magna Group	FT 504	11,111,112	11,111,112		350,735,458	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		504
4/7/2011	Magna Group	FT 144	N/A	27,777,778		378,513,236	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/7/2011	Dror svorai	R	N/A		200,000,000	578,513,236	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management
4/12/2011	Quantumcast	FT 144	N/A	15,025,000		593,538,236	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/19/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 144	N/A	31,579,014		625,117,250	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
4/20/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504	13,403,811	13,403,811		638,521,061	\$4,103.40	\$4,103.40		504
4/21/2011	Asher/Goddu	FT144	N/A	60,000,000		698,521,061	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/2/2011	Estate of Richard Talley	FT144	N/A	50,000,000		748,521,061	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/2/2011	Kodiak Group	FT 504	58,000,000	58,000,000		806,521,061	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		504
5/3/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504	50,000,000	50,000,000		856,521,061	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00		504
5/4/2011	Green Streak	FT 144	N/A	75,000,000		931,521,061	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/4/2011	Quantumcast	FT144	N/A	75,000,000		1,006,521,061	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/4/2011	Boris Arencibia	FT144	N/A	74,781,850		1,081,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/23/2011	S & E Capital	FT 144	N/A	30,000,000		1,111,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/19/2011	Eric Weinberger	FT 144	N/A	0		1,111,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/23/2011	D & D Capital	FT 144	N/A	40,000,000		1,151,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/26/2011	JTW	R	N/A		50,000,000	1,201,302,911	N/A	N/A	Υ	Consulting
				Page 3 of 8						

5/11/2011	S & E Capital	FT 144	N/A	70,000,000		1,271,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
5/3/2011	D & D Capital	FT 144	N/A	60,000,000		1,331,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
6/14/2011	Asher/Goddu	FT 144	N/A	40,000,000		1,371,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
6/14/2011	Asher/D &D	FT 144	N/A	80,000,000		1,451,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
6/13/2011	Dror svorai	R	N/A		0	1,451,302,911	N/A	N/A		Management
6/28/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504	150,000,000	150,000,000		1,601,302,911	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Υ	504
6/27/2011	Redwood Management	FT 144	N/A	100,000,000		1,701,302,911	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
6/30/2011	Virmmac	R	N/A		25,000,000	1,726,302,911	N/A	N/A	Υ	PuPublic Awareness
	Redwood Management- (25,000,000				•	Debt
7/11/2011	D & D/Talley)	FT 144	N/A	275,000,000		2,001,302,911	N/A	N/A		Conversion
7/13/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504	330,000,000	300,000,000		2,301,302,911	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		504
7/21/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504	330,000,000	330,000,000		2,631,302,911	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		504 Debt
7/21/2011	Mark Fisher	FT 144	N/A	285,797,000		2,917,099,911	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
7/21/2011	Green Streak	FT 144	N/A	290,901,010		3,208,000,921	N/A	N/A		Conversion
7/29/2011	E-Lionheart	FT 504		300,000,000		3,508,000,921	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		504
0/20/2011	E-Lionheart 504 cancelled transaction for 240,000,000					2 500 000 024	40.00	.		
8/29/2011	shares	FT 504	N/A			3,508,000,921	\$0.00	\$0.00		
TOTAL:				3,138,051,006	369,949,915					
	New Totals after Reverse Split of 1000/1 which was									
	effective 03/01/2012			3,138,051	369,949	3,508,000				
3/1/2012	Michael Zoyes	R	N/A		40,000,000	43,508,000	N/A	N/A		Management
3/1/2012	Pete Ruggeri	R	N/A		20,000,000	63,508,000	N/A	N/A		Management
3/1/2012	Dominick Falso	R	N/A		20,000,000	83,508,000	N/A	N/A		Management
3/1/2012	New Millenium Capital	R	N/A		5,000,000	88,508,000	N/A	N/A		Consulting
3/1/2012	Christina Spoonholtz	R	N/A		22,000,000	110,508,000	N/A	N/A		Bonus
3/19/2012	Sonny Boyd Williams, LLC	FT 144	N/A	7,500,000		118,008,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/19/2012	Estate of Richard Glenn Talley	FT 144	N/A	7,500,000		125,508,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/15/2012	S & E Capital	FT 144	N/A	7,500,000		133,008,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/15/2012	Kymberli Goddu	FT 144	N/A	25,000,000		158,008,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/15/2012	D & D Capital	FT 144	N/A	7,500,000		165,508,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/15/2012	Eric Weinberger	FT 144	N/A	10,000,000		175,508,000	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
3/19/2012	New Millenium Capital	FT 144	N/A	10,000,000		185,508,000	N/A	N/A		Consulting
3/19/2012	J & KO, Inc	FT 144	N/A	25,000,000		210,508,000	N/A	N/A		Consulting
3/19/2012	Robert Grant Zoyes	FT 144	N/A	12,500,000		223,008,000	N/A	N/A		Consulting
3/19/2012	Ricardo Gabriel, Inc.	FT 144	N/A	25,000,000		248,008,000	N/A	N/A		Consulting
3/19/2012	Victoria Kelly	FT 144	N/A	12,500,000		260,508,000	N/A	N/A		Incentive
										Re-Issue Stolen
4/5/2012	Noel Rogers	R	N/A		386,880	260,894,880	N/A	N/A	Υ	Shares Debt
7/16/2012	Green Streak Group, Inc	FT 144	N/A	18,980,000		279,874,880	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
7/16/2012	Mark Fisher	FT 144	N/A	18,980,000		298,854,880	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
8/8/2012	Ajene Watson, LLC	FT 144	N/A	12,500,000		311,354,880	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
8/8/2012	Investor News Source	FT 144	N/A	5,000,000		316,354,880	N/A	N/A		Conversion
8/10/2012	E-Lionheart	FT 504	17,000,000	17,000,000		333,354,880	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		504
8/16/2012	Estate of Richard Talley	FT 144	N/A	15,000,000		348,354,880	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
8/16/2012	Sonny Boyd Williams LLC	FT 144	N/A	10,000,000		358,354,880	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion

10,000,000

358,354,880 N/A

N/A

Conversion

8/16/2012 Sonny Boyd Williams LLC

FT 144 N/A

										Debt
8/17/2012	Magna Group, LCL	FT 144	N/A	3,333,334		361,688,214	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
8/23/2012	Asher Enterprises	FT144	N/A	17,500,000		379,188,214	N/A	N/A		Conversion Debt
8/27/2012	Magna Group, LCL	FT 144	N/A	17,000,000		396,188,214	N/A	N/A		Conversion
8/24/2012	Investor News Source	FT 144	N/A	12,000,000		408,188,214	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
8/30/2012	Christina Spoonholtz	R	N/A		100,000,000	508,188,214	N/A	N/A	Υ	Bonus
8/30/2012	Pete Ruggeri	R	N/A		100,000,000	608,188,214	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management
8/30/2012	Dominick Falso	R	N/A		100,000,000	708,188,214	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management
7/30/2012	Green International	FT 144	N/A	946,396		709,134,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion Re-Issue
9/5/2012	Noel Rogers	R	N/A		50,000,000	759,134,610	N/A	N/A		Stolen Shares
9/7/2012	E-Lionheart	FT 504	80,000,000	80,000,000		839,134,610	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		504
9/11/2012	Quantum Consulting Group	FT 144	N/A	40,000,000		879,134,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/11/2012	Magna Group, LCL	FT 144	N/A	21,640,000		900,774,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/12/2012	Green Key Securities Corp	FT 144	N/A	40,000,000		940,774,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/12/2012	Mark Fisher	FT 144	N/A	45,000,000		985,774,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/12/2012	Green Streak Group, Inc	FT 144	N/A	35,000,000		1,020,774,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/12/2012	Red Tie Financial, Inc	FT 144	N/A	55,200,000		1,075,974,610	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/13/2012	Asher Enterprises	FT 144	N/A	16,666,667		1,092,641,277	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/13/2012	Investor News Source	FT 144	N/A	30,000,000		1,122,641,277	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/18/2012	NuMark Capital Corp.	FT 144	N/A	40,000,000		1,162,641,277	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/25/2012	Jurogin Inc	FT 144	N/A	36,055,990		1,198,697,267	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/25/2012	Bright Minds Media	FT 144	N/A	36,055,990		1,234,753,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
9/25/2012	Magna Group, LLC	FT 144	N/A	21,640,000		1,256,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/3/2012	Almagarby International, Inc.	FT 144	N/A	90,000,000		1,346,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/05/2012Pet	te Ruggeri		N/A		700,000,000	2,046,393,257	N/A	N/A	Υ	Management
10/12/2012	Sonny Boyd Williams, LLC	FT 144	N/A	300,000,000		2,346,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/8/2012	Estate of Richard Glenn Talley	FT 144	N/A	270,000,000		2,616,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/12/2012	S & E Capital	FT 144	N/A	300,000,000		2,916,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/12/2012	D & D Capital	FT 144	N/A	300,000,000		3,216,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
10/8/2012	Eric Weinberger	FT 144	N/A	100,000,000		3,316,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
11/19/2012	Almagarby International, Inc.	FT 144	N/A	250,000,000		3,566,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
11/20/2012	Magna Group, LLC	FT 144	N/A	22,000,000		3,588,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
12/18/2012	Jurijon, Inc.	FT 144	N/A	300,000,000		3,888,393,257	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
1/14/2013	Mark Fisher	FT 144	N/A	156,041,650		4,044,434,907	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
1/14/2013	Tim Shane	Ft 144	N/A	156,041,650		4,200,476,557	N/A	N/A		Debt Conversion
1/17/2013	Sharic		170	2.042.740.720	4 457 756 000	4 200 476 557	.40	.9/5		201140131011

The forgoing list includes private offerings to Kodiak Investments which were qualified in Texas, E-Lionheart which were qualified in Delaware and Magna which were qualified in Texas.

1.157.756.829

4,200,476,557

In July of 2010 The Company authorized ten million shares of Preferred Stock with a par value of 0.0001 per share; one million of these preferred shares were designated as Series 'A' Preferred and were issued to Dror Svorai. In July of 2011 the heretofore mentioned one million Preferred Series 'A' shares were transferred from Dror Svorai to Joe Moyal and in June of 2012 Joe Moyal transferred the heretofore mentioned one million Preferred Series 'A' shares to Company President and CEO Michael Zoyes.

There were no issuances between January 1, 2011 and March 2, 2011.

With respect to private offerings of securities, the list shall also indicate the identity of the persons who purchased securities in such private offering; *provided*, *however*, that in the event that any such person is an entity, the list shall also

3.042.719.728

indicate (a) the identity of each natural person beneficially owning, directly or indirectly, more than ten percent (10%) of any class of equity securities of such entity and (b) to the extent not otherwise disclosed, the identity of each natural person who controlled or directly, or indirectly, the purchase of such securities for such entity.

5) Financial Statements

The Balance Sheet, Statement of Incomes, Statement of Shareholder's Deficit, Cash Flows and Footnotes for the period ending March 31, 2013 were posted on 05/20/2013

6) Describe the Issuer's Business, Products and Services

The Company's principal business activity is a supplier of eco-friendly lighting products in the Western Hemisphere. HI Score offers its customers the fiscal and ecological practicality of utilizing safe, efficient, solid state green lighting as well as conventional fluorescent and incandescent bulbs. The Company offers the widest selection of high quality, long lasting Light Emitting Diode ("LED") lighting products that can replace existing incandescent, fluorescent and halogen bulbs as well as compact fluorescent lights. Additionally the Company offers compact fluorescent and halogen lighting under its branded labels. Hi Score sells its products directly to distributors, businesses and municipalities. The sale and distribution of LED specialty light bulbs offer a practical and cost efficient replacement for most incandescent, metal halide, high pressure sodium and fluorescent light bulbs.

In December 2010, the Company acquired all of the outstanding capital stock of DMD Lighting & Energy Control Systems, Inc. ("DMD").

Further, in January 2012, the Company sold its DMD subsidiary for a reduction in debt approximating \$150,000 in order to further enhance its business plan. Terms of the sale, among other things, provide that the Company is entitled to 20% of the net profit of DMD (as defined in the agreement) from the buyer.

In August 2012, the Company resolved to explore acquisitions of other profitable private companies in the energy saving lighting industry as well as in the medical solutions, SEO and energy drinks industries.

A. Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation:

July, 2010-Incorporated in Florida

B. the issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes;

<u>3640</u>

C. the issuer's fiscal year end date;

December 31

D. principal products or services, and their markets;

The Principal Products of the Company are Energy Efficient Lighting Products as well as Energy Efficiency Analysis. In August 2012, the Company resolved to explore acquisitions of other profitable private companies in the energy saving lighting industry as well as in the medical solutions, SEO and energy drinks industries.

7) Describe the Issuer's Facilities

The Company leases +- 3000 square feet of office/wharehouse space at its principal address: 10778 NW 53rd St. Sunrise, Fl. 33351.

8) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

A. <u>Names of Officers, Directors, and Control Persons</u>. In responding to this item, please provide the names of each of the issuer's executive officers, directors, general partners and control persons (control persons are beneficial owners of more than five percent (5%) of any class of the issuer's equity securities), as of the date of this information statement.

Michael G. Zoyes-D, P, CEO, Control Person; Pete Ruggeri- D, CFO, Secretary; Dominick Falso-D, COO.

- B. <u>Legal/Disciplinary History</u>. Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:
 - 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

No

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

No

 A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

No

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

No

C. <u>Beneficial Shareholders</u>. Provide a list of the name, address and shareholdings or the percentage of shares owned by all persons beneficially owning more than ten percent (10%) of any class of the issuer's equity securities. If any of the beneficial shareholders are corporate shareholders, provide the name and address of the person(s) owning or controlling such corporate shareholders and the resident agents of the corporate shareholders.

None

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number, and email address of each of the following outside providers that advise your company on matters relating to operations, business development and disclosure:

Legal Counsel

Name: <u>Joel Schneider</u> Firm: Sommer and Schneider

Address 1: 1205 Franklin Ave. Suite 110
Address 2: Garden City, New York 01530

Phone: 516-203-4997

Email: schneiderjoel6@gmail.com

Accountant or Auditor Name: Pete Ruggeri

Firm:

Address 1: 10778 NW 53rd St. Suite D

Address 2: <u>Sunrise Fl. 33351</u> Phone: 954- 990-6827

Email: pete@greenledsolutions.com

Investor Relations Consultant Name: N/A	
Firm:	
Address 1:	
Address 2:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Other Advisor: Any other advis	or(s) that assisted, advised, prepa

Other Advisor: Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement.

Name: N/A
Firm: ____
Address 1: ____
Address 2: ____
Phone: ____
Email:

10) Issuer Certification

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles, but having the same responsibilities).

The certifications shall follow the format below:

- I, Michael G. Zoyes, CEO and Pete Ruggeri, CFO certify that:
 - 1. I have reviewed this guarterly disclosure document of Hi Score Corporation;
 - 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
 - 3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

05/20/2013

/s/ Michael Zoyes CEO

/s/ Pete Ruggeri CFO